
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Penn State vs Michigan State (Feb 12, 2016 at East Lansing, Mich.)

Penn State (18-8-3, 8-5-0-0 B1G) vs. Michigan State (7-20-2, 3-10-0-0 B1G)

Date: Feb 12, 2016 • Location: East Lansing, Mich. • Arena: Munn Ice Arena

Attendance: 5424 • Start time: 7:05 pm • End time: 9:25 • Total time: 2:20

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 07:41 PSU PP Pedrie, Vince/7 Autio, Erik/14 24,20,23,8,28 21,28,18,9

Marsh, Alec/13

2. 1st 16:58 PSU EV Olczyk, Tommy/9 Marsh, Alec/14 14,28,21,20,24 15,28,21,4,11

3. 2nd 05:56 MSU EV Milan, Cody/2 Wood, Connor/4 20,2,16,11,9 23,9,13,18,11

Sanford, Brennan/3

4. 2nd 06:51 PSU EV Scheid, Eric/9 Berger, Chase/10 23,8,13,20,24 4,11,15,21,28

Brooks, Kenny/13

5. 2nd 13:42 PSU EV Sturtz, Andrew/14 - 16,9,11,4,5 2,7,12,20,26

6. 3rd 02:49 PSU EV Goodwin, David/8 Pedrie, Vince/11 9,24,16,2,11 15,21,28,4,7

Sturtz, Andrew/6

7. 3rd 16:05 PSU EV Saar, Zach/5 Goodwin, David/19 17,9,16,11,10 27,12,2,15,20

TEAM SUMMARY

# Penn State G A Pi Sh +/- Bl

2 Varley, Connor 0 0 2 1 0 1

4 Juha, Luke 0 0 0 2 +1 1

5 Kerr, Kevin 0 0 0 2 +1 1

8 Berger, Chase 0 1 0 5 +1 1

9 Goodwin, David 1 1 0 6 +2 1

10 Hamilton, Derian 0 0 0 1 +1 0

11 Glen, David 0 0 0 5 +2 0

13 Brooks, Kenny 0 1 0 4 +1 0

14 Olczyk, Tommy 1 0 0 3 +1 0

16 Sturtz, Andrew 1 1 0 5 +2 0

17 Saar, Zach 1 0 2 2 +1 1

20 Autio, Erik 0 1 0 1 +1 0

21 DeRosa, Ricky 0 0 0 2 +1 2

23 Scheid, Eric 1 0 0 3 +1 2

24 Pedrie, Vince 1 1 0 5 +3 2

27 Mendelson, Matt 0 0 2 0 0 0

28 Marsh, Alec 0 2 2 2 +1 0

34 McAdam, Eamon 0 0 2 0 0 0

33 Funkey, Chris dnp

Totals 6 8 10 49 +2 12

# Michigan State G A Pi Sh +/- Bl

2 Osburn, Zach 0 0 0 0 -2 0

4 Walsh, Travis 0 0 2 4 -3 5

7 Draeger, John 0 0 0 0 -2 2

9 Wood, Connor 0 1 0 1 +1 1

11 Holland, Rhett 0 0 6 2 -1 2

12 Keller, Ryan 0 0 0 2 -2 0

13 Sanford, Brenna 0 1 0 0 +1 0

14 Pavelek, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 0

15 MacEachern, Ma 0 0 0 6 -4 0

18 Gatt, Carson 0 0 0 1 +1 2

19 DeBlouw, Matt 0 0 0 2 0 0

20 Ferrantino, Mich 0 0 0 2 -2 0

21 Cox, Joe 0 0 0 0 -3 0

23 Milan, Cody 1 0 0 2 +1 0

24 Hoomaian, Justi 0 0 0 1 0 0

26 Haag, Villiam 0 0 0 1 -1 0

27 Appleton, Mason 0 0 2 2 -1 0

28 Ebbing, Thomas 0 0 0 2 -3 1

32 Phillips, Nate dnp

45 Minney, Ed dnp

Totals 1 2 10 29 -20 13

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 2 2 2 6

MSU 0 1 0 1

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 20 12 17 49

MSU 8 13 8 29

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd PSU MSU

1st 1-2 (2) 0-0 (0)

2nd 0-0 (0) 0-2 (4)

3rd 0-2 (8) 0-2 (1)

Total  1-4 (10) 0-4 (5)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd PSU MSU

1st 0-0 2-4

2nd 3-6 0-0

3rd 2-4 3-6

Total 5-10 5-10

Three stars:

1. Pedrie, Vince

2. Sturtz, Andrew

3. Skoff, Matthew

Officials:

Referee:Marco Hunt

Referee:Stephen McInchak

Linesman:Joseph Hutek

Linesman:Bruce Vida

GOALTENDERS

## Penn State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

31 Skoff, Matthew W 60:00 1 8 12 8 28

## Michigan State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

30 Hildebrand, Jake L 60:00 6 18 10 15 43

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Walsh, Travis MSU 2.Tripping 04:47 PP

1st Holland, Rhett MSU 2.Slashing 07:14 PP

2nd Mendelson, Matt PSU 2.Cross-Checking 03:37 PP

2nd Marsh, Alec PSU 2.Hooking 10:03 PP

2nd Saar, Zach PSU 2.Kneeing 19:28 PP

Prd Player Team MiOffense Time

3rd Holland, Rhett MSU 2.Interference 03:36 PP

3rd Holland, Rhett MSU 2.Holding The Stick 08:02 PP

3rd McAdam, Eamon PSU 2.Unsportsmanlike Co 13:52 PP

3rd Appleton, Mason MSU 2.Holding The Stick 17:13

3rd Varley, Connor PSU 2.Holding The Stick 17:13

Win-Skoff, Matthew (8-4-3).  Loss-Hildebrand, Jake (7-19-1).

Referee's signature



Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Penn State vs Michigan State (Feb 12, 2016 at East Lansing, Mich.)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Penn State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

11 Glen, David 15 9

8 Berger, Chase 8 12

21 DeRosa, Ricky 5 10

27 Mendelson, Matt 1 0

2 Varley, Connor 1 1

9 Goodwin, David 1 4

17 Saar, Zach 0 1

28 Marsh, Alec 0 1

23 Scheid, Eric 0 3

Totals......... 31 41

Michigan State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

28 Ebbing, Thomas 16 14

20 Ferrantino, Michael 14 7

19 DeBlouw, Matt 7 3

9 Wood, Connor 2 5

18 Gatt, Carson 1 0

27 Appleton, Mason 1 0

23 Milan, Cody 0 1

15 MacEachern, Mackenzi 0 1

Totals......... 41 31

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

Penn State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 04:47 06:47 02:00 1 0

1st 07:14 07:41 00:27 1 0 PPG

3rd 03:36 05:36 02:00 7 0

3rd 08:02 10:02 02:00 1 1

SUMMARY: 4 opps, 10 shots, 1 goal, time 06:27

Michigan State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

2nd 03:37 05:37 02:00 1 2

2nd 10:03 12:03 02:00 2 0

2nd 19:28 01:17 01:49 1 1

3rd 13:52 15:52 02:00 1 0

SUMMARY: 4 opps, 5 shots, 0 goals, time 07:49

Penalty shots - None.


